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Regional Assignment Name Primary/Alternate Cell Phone Email

Director, Emergency 
Response & Recovery

Ken Buell Primary 202-230-9156 Kenneth.Buell@hq.doe.gov

Federal Program Manager Anthony Lucas Primary 202-423-6579 Anthony.Lucas@hq.doe.gov

National Response 
Coordinator
NORTHCOM Liaison

Jamie Clark Primary 540-220-4679 Jamie.Clark@hq.doe.gov

NRCC Jamie Clark    Chris 
Lawrence

Blue Team                 
Gold Team

540-220-4679
202-372-5710

Jamie.Clark@hq.doe.gov
Christopher.Lawrence@hq.doe.gov

I Chris Lawrence
Clark Robinson

Primary 
Alternate

202-372-5710
304-212-1816

Christopher.Lawrence@hq.doe.gov
Clark.robinson@netl.gov

II Jay Hanna   
Joseph Dygert

Primary
Alternate

304-216-0911
814-795-9779 

Joseph.Hanna@netl.doe.gov
joseph.dygert@netl.doe.gov

III Bob Reed
James Briones

Primary
Alternate

304-216-1862
304-276-5293

Robert.Reed@netl.doe.gov
James.Briones@netl.doe.gov

IV Keith Dodrill
Clark Robinson

Primary              
Assistant

304-276-8005
304-212-1816

Keith.Dodrill@netl.doe.gov
clark.robinson@netl.doe.gov

V Walter Yamben Greg 
Campbell

Primary            
Alternate

203-228-8570 513-518-
8536 

Walter.Yamben@netl.gov
Greg.Campbell@em.doe.gov

VI Rob Gross
Donald Ferguson

Primary
Alternate

304-216-0902
304-216-2426

Robert.Gross@netl.doe.gov
Donald.Ferguson@netl.doe.gov

VII Donald Ferguson
Rob Gross

Primary
Alternate

304-216-2426
304-216-0902

Donald.Ferguson@netl.doe.gov
Robert.Gross@netl.doe.gov

VIII Vic Pearson
Russ Pascua

Primary
Alternate

208-720-7008
303-475-5413

Pearsovc@id.doe.gov
Pascua@wapa.gov

IX Pete Miller Primary
Alternate

916-765-2284 pmiller@wapa.gov

X Bill Edwards
Bob Mcleod

Primary
Alternate 

509-572-0371
509-554-2094

William_F_Edwards@rl.gov
Robert.McLeod@science.doe.gov
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